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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: E6374606. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 10/16/2002 13:46 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA·to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.018 
-0.051 

0.063 
0.029 
0.119 
0.040 
0.129 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6374606. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 10/16/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.015 
-0.061 
0.063 
1. 684 
1. 939 
1. 946 
0.176 
1.364 
0.597 

6 
8 
10 

TA.RGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.650 
0.322 
0.004 
0.096 

-0.190 
-0.375 
0.110 

-1.034 
0.158 
0.111 
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y 
-0.435 
-0.647 
-0.511 
-0.346 
-0.079 
0.075 
0.360 
0.098 
1. 292 

-0.415 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6374606. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 10/16/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.009 
-0.033 
0.034 
0.988 
1.369 
1.579 
0.200 
0.955 
0.463 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.378 
2: 0.208 
3: 0.388 
4: -0.579 
5: -0.221 
6: -0.278 
7: -0.098 
8: 0.089 
9: 0.368 

10: 0.409 
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y 
-0.914 
-0.304 
-0.286 
-0.251 

0.353 
0.119 
0.157 
0.141 
0.203 
0.455 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6374606. 0 POINTjf x 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.517 
FILE DATE: 10/16/2002 2: -0.504 
FILE TIME: 13:46 3: -0.767 

4: -0.554 
X CENTROID: -0.129 5: -0.277 
Y CENTROID: -0.028 6: -0.029 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.132 7: 0.250 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.284 8: 0.151 
VERT SPREAD: 0.791 9: -0.063 
GROUP SPREAD: 1.292 10: -0.012 
MIN RADIUS: 0.078 
MAX RADIUS: 0.685 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.406 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 7 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 
-0.257 
0.534 

-0.226 
-0.194 
-0.162 

0.355 
0.030 

-0.198 
0.014 

-0.173 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6374606. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 10/16/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.050 
-0.081 

0.095 
0.800 
0.790 
0.819 
0.138 
0.513 
0.329 

9 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.377 
0.221 

-0.247 
-0.243 
-0.423 
-0.110 

0.140 
0.007 

-0.188 
-0.031 
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y 

-0.366 
-0.179 
-0.521 
-0.321 
-0.208 
0.043 
0.169 
0.269 
0.227 
0.080 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: E6374606. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 10/16/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.114 
-0.054 
0.126 
1. 583 
1.438 
1.655 
0.083 
1.092 
0.486 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.170 
2: -0.712 
3: -0.202 
4: 0.018 
5: 0. 113 
6: 0.286 
7: 0.161 
8: 0.678 
9: 0.871 

10: 0.095 
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y 
-1.108 
0.029 

-0.145 
-0.281 
0.029 
0.160 
0.330 
0.076 
0.179 
0.195 

5 6 
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~--

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

R & E NUMBER! ..<;2__l.L7 ~ II 
I II 

SERIAL NUMBER! 1-:::-(;3 J l/.&,o (/) II I ~ II 
LOG-IN DATE! CJ/ fW o?_., 11 

!1 

I' ·--z I! 
:i ;I 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN G/ /'ZLJ/ 0 z,. 
560 A RE-BARREL "~/~ ~ q --;,,-.., '/')7 -

B DRILL AND TAP 4'-? !- () -;;i 

575 ASSEMBLE 19/z.c/-/ oz_ 
600 PROOF CJ-,2.S-o ~ 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 
7-d.S- CJ~ 

--

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ,,, 9/2J// o~ 
612 MAGNAFLUX 7l?5. 
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER '~7,f~ 
618 ROTO-BLAST '/ ?b~L 

7 

620 APPLY COATINGS 10- s-
625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY //J/10 h :)_ 

"/ / 
B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 
.. 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET JIJ .. IS"- IJ.J 

655 FINAL INSPECT /()-/::- (J z_.. 

660 PACK /o~/f-o-v 

I 
i 
I 

I 
I 
i 
I 

----------- -~-----~------ ·- ----

··--

·--- -

-- - -

--·------ ·-

.. _INITIAL 

f ~ 
El,...,..--, 

/I/ ..r-7 

Ac_ i 

f.L 
4 
fl=- I 

PL !I 

i 

I 77_l> 
~--.,,,J 

n I 
/ / 

'l~f,~) -

I 
~ 

~ 

I 
wtJ I 
PL.--- ~ 

m 
<-:1 

A9/J::J. 

-------- ---- ------- ·-- ·-· ---1-- .. 

-- -- , ________ - ------ ·-----

-- ----- ----------------· " 

SHIP DATE 
- -·--------

-·- -· -·-l-- -- ---

QAR INSPECTION DATE 
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SUPPLY & SERVICES DIV 
D 0 L WAREHOUSE J 2535 A1 
KNOX ST 
FT BF;:f~GG NC 
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Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # E6374606 
19 May 1998 

THE AVER~GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .1554 
THE tWERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 3032 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI R~DIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .340704 

THE ?.MR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.148 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 
1 TO 2 

TO 3 
TO 4 
TO 5 

.299902 

.338892 

. 168585 

.255204 

.379037 

5 
4 

13 

:1!- <----PDA 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: 1 
POA TO CENTROID: . 300 
MIN R4DIUS .547 
MEAN RADIUS 1.081 
~..AX RADIUS 1.755 
CENTROID X .05~ 

CENTROID Y .295 

19 Ma'::J 1998 Ff LE :/Hpba~i c/Accurac'::J/Pattern ing/Centerf ire_patt/Efi374606 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 

c i i---c I e 

Ii n. 

CEl\JTRrJ ID 

circle 

# OF SHOTS= ·1 0 # IJ"1 CIRCLE 

HS= 2.54 
l.)5= 2.78 

GS== 2,87 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

P.;J,.TTERN #: :: 2 -
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
ME.l\.N RADIOS 
MAX RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.037 

.227 
1. 278 
2.380 
-. 027 
-.025 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, :LION, N.Y. 

19 Mo~i 1998 FILE :/Hpbasi c/Accurac~1%ttern i ng/Centerf i re_patt/E6374605 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 2 

2jj n. c ire I e 

1 i ,,-., . c i ,~c I 

CEf\JTRO ID 

~:::::ire I e 

# CIF SHOT~;- 1 0 # I l··.J C I RC LE 

H =-_,_ 3' 17 
U5= 3.70 4 

GS= .<:l. 13 7 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

PATTERN #: - 3 ::: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN Rn.oms 
MEAN Rll.D I US 
[vl_l\..X R.n.DIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.289 

.508 
1.136 
2.184 

.199 

.209 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

19 MD'.:) 1998 F[LE :/Hpbasi c/Accurac'.::l/Pattern i ng/Cen+.erf i r-e_Patt/E6374606 

CEf\JT RFIR PATTERf\~ :fl: J 

c::.: ire: Io 

1 in. 

f\JTRDID 

# OF SHCIT~i= 1 G =#= Il"J CIRCLE 

HS= 3.56 
L..J5= I . 86 

GS= 3.71 
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6 

7 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURP.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: :: 4 = 
POA TO CENTROID: .516 
MIN R~DIUS .719 
MEAN R~DIUS 1.332 
[vl_A.X RP. D IU S 2-:=f07 
CENTROID X .259 
CENTROID Y .447 

19 rfoy 1998 FILE: /Hpba:oi c/Accuracy/Pattern i ng/Centerf i re}at t/Efi37460fi 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 4 

1 in. 

# OF SHOTS= 1 8 # If'~ 

H5= -:;; 
'- 50 

i.,..15= 3 56 
GS= 4 1 2 
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REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR..i'l.CY TEST 

PATTERJ\ #: - 5 
POA TO CENTROID: 
MIN RADIUS 
ME.i'l.N RADIUS 
MA.X R..i'l.D IU S 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.658 

.321 

.914 
l. 64 7 

.292 

.590 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

19 Mo'.:! 1998 FILE:/Hpbasic/Accurac'.:J/Potlerning/Ct:nlerfire}oU/E63746% 

C NTERFIR PATTERN # 5 

circle 

·1 in. 

l\JTRO ID 

circle. 

# OF SHOTS= 18 # If"I CIRCLE 

H:3= 2.59 
U5= 2.80 

GS= 3.27 
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